NOTICE OF WORKSHOP CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNCIL MEMBERS OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS, WILL HOLD A <u>WORKSHOP</u> ON:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2010

3:00 P.M. AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, JOYCE H. ADAMS BOARD ROOM, $2^{\rm ND}$ FLOOR 4601 PADRE BOULEVARD, SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS

| 1. | Call to order |
|---------------------------|---|
| 2. | Pledge of Allegiance |
| 3. | Public Comments and Announcements |
| 4. | Discussion on Capital Improvement Plan, projects and programs. (Clarke) |
| 5. | Adjourn. |
| | |
| DATED | THIS THE 12 TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2010 Susan M. Hill, City Secretary |
| GOVER NOTICE CITY H | UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE NING BODY OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID AND THAT I POSTED A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT ALL/MUNICIPAL BUILDING ON FEBRUARY 12, 2010 AT/OR BEFORE 6:00 P.M. AND REMAINED SO CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRECEDING THE SCHEDULED TIME OF SAID MEETING. |
| | Susan M. Hill, City Secretary |
| THE I | ACHIEV IC WHEELCHAID ACCECCIDLE AND ACCECCIDLE DADVING CDACEC ADE AVAILABLE |

THIS FACILITY IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE, AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODATIONS OR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES MUST BE MADE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT BUILDING OFFICIAL, JAY MITCHIM; ADA DESIGNATED RESPONSIBLE PARTY AT (956) 761-1025.